

NIBLEY CITY CITY COUNCIL AGENDA Thursday, December 4, 2014 6:30 p.m.

> Nibley City Hall 455 West 3200 South Nibley, Utah 84321

Opening Ceremonies Call to Order Roll Call

- 1. Approval of Minutes and Agenda
- 2. Presentation of Annual Audited Financial Report
- 3. Discussion and Consideration of An Interlocal Agreement with Cache County Regarding the Acquisition and Development of Recreational Properties in Nibley
- 4. Discussion and Consideration of Resolution 14-10: A Resolution Approving the Nibley City Cash Handling Policy (Second Reading)
- 5. Discussion and Consideration of Ordinance 14-06: An Ordinance Establishing a Deployed Military Personnel Utility Discount (First Reading)
- 6. Discussion and Consideration of Changes to Mayor and Councilmember Compensation
- 7. Council and Staff Reports

Adjourn Meeting

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST. FOR ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 752-0431 A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING.